Pursuant to Article 4.8 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator, and System Operator in Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of BiH", number 7/02 and 13/03), Article 6 and 7 of the Rule on Tariff Proceedings ("Official Gazette of BiH", number 44/05), at the session held on June 16, 2009, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission issued

DECISION

ON AMENDMENT TO THE DECISION ON DETERMINATION OF TARIFFS FOR ANCILLARY SERVICES

Article 1

In Article 3, paragraph (1) of the Decision on Determination of Tariffs for Ancillary Services ("Official Gazette of BiH", number 25/09) the number: "15.602" shall be replaced by the number: "16.257" while the number: "9,298,593" shall be replaced by the number: "9,689,172".

Article 2

In Article 4, paragraph (1) the number: "4.963" shall be replaced by the number: "4.958" while the number: "14,888,945" shall be replaced by the number: "14,874,000".

In paragraph (2) the number: "23.28" shall be replaced by the number: "23.30".

Article 3

In Article 5, paragraph (1) the number: "8.242" shall be replaced by the number: "8.593" while the number: "5.633" shall be replaced by the number: "5.732".

Article 4

In Article 8, paragraph (1) the number: "0.974" shall be replaced by the number: "1.005".

Article 5

In Article 9, paragraph (1) the number: "0.0828" shall be replaced by the number: "0.0863", the number: "0.1327" shall be replaced by the number: "0.1324", the number: "0.2659" shall be replaced by the number: "0.2540", the number: "0.1665" shall be replaced by the number: "0.2155" shall be replaced by the number: "0.2187".

Article 6

In Article 10, prices in the table shall be replaced and shall read as follows:

Generation unit	Price
	KM/MWh
HE Rama	33.89

HE Mostar	43.68
HE Jajce I	31.62
HE Jajce II	31.62
HE Peć Mlini	84.47
CHE Čapljina	76.11
HE Jablanica	40.68
HE Grabovica	40.58
HE Salakovac	51.16
TE Tuzla 3	120.77
TE Tuzla 4	74.80
TE Tuzla 5	107.22
TE Tuzla 6	64.89
TE Kakanj 5	88.76
TE Kakanj 6	132.81
TE Kakanj 7	109.51
HE na Trebišnjici	49.40
HE na Drini	32.60
HE na Vrbasu	56.40
RTE Gacko	64.50
RTE Ugljevik	70.40

Article 7

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of ithe issuance, and it shall be applied as of April 1, 2009 and published in the "Official Gazette of BiH" and the official gazettes of the entities and Brčko District of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Number: 04-28-413-69/08 Chairman of the Commission

June 16, 2009

Tuzla Nikola Pejić